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Official Training : Saturday 22" August 2010

1. The training is free of charge.

2. Number of participants per institution is limited to equivalent of 3 teams ( 4 persons per team ) and 1 leader
( can be teacher or student ). Thus maximum of 13 persons per institution.

3. There are 3 sessions, each designed for different debate skill level. Please read the criteria for each level and
determine which session will suit your needs.

4. ALL participants are required to participate in one of the sessions. We believe that teachers and parents should

know as much about debate as students. No participants will be allowed to just stand by and watch.
5. No uniform is required but stationery is REQUIRED. We will not be providing papers and pen.

Official Training Schedule

Date Time Event Location

22/08/10 | 08:30 AM [Training Registration 4% Floor, SG Building
09:00 AM |Introduction 4" Floor, SG Building
09:30 AM |Demonstration Debate 4% Floor, SG Building
10:30 AM |Split into Specialised Sessions SG Building
12:30 PM |Lunch SG Building
01:30 PM |Resume Workshop prior to Lunch SG Building
04:30 PM |Conclusion of the 5" THSDC Training 4" Floor, SG Building
05:00 PM |Depart from Assumption University

Group Specific Schedule

For participants who have not been briefed about the basics of English debating such as “What is a motion?”

Beginner Session

Date Time Event Location

22/08/10 | 08:30 AM [Training Registration 4™ Floor, SG Building
09:00 AM |Introduction 4% Floor, SG Building
09:30 AM \Demonstration Debate 4™ Floor, SG Building
10:30 AM Beginner Session's Briefing 4™ Floor, SG Building
10:45 AM | What is English Debating? 4™ Floor, SG Building
11:00 AM | Basics of Asian Parliamentary Style 4% Floor, SG Building
11:05 AM | - Argumentation Building 4% Floor, SG Building
11:30 AM - Role of Speakers 4" Floor, SG Building
1220 AM | -POls 4% Floor, SG Building
12:30 PM |Lunch
01:30 PM |Beginner Session's Exercise 4™ Floor, SG Building
01:45 PM | Debate True/ False Quiz 4% Floor, SG Building
02:15PM | - Quiz Result & Discussion 4™ Floor, SG Building
02:30 PM | Group Mind Mapping - Argumentation Building 4™ Floor, SG Building
03:00 PM | - Presentation & Discussion 4% Floor, SG Building
04:30 PM |Conclusion of the 5" THSDC Training 4™ Floor, SG Building
05:00 PM |Depart from Assumption University
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Intermediate Session

For participants who feel that they do not have enough experience, or have been briefed about the basics of English
debating but have never competed in an English debate tournament before.

Date
22/08/10

Time
08:30 AM
09:00 AM
09:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:40 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:20 AM
11:40 AM
11:50 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
01:30 PM
01:45 PM
02:00 PM
02:30 PM
03:30 PM
04:30 PM
05:00 PM

Event
Training Registration
Introduction
Demonstration Debate
Intermediate Session's Exercise
Demonstration Debate Discussion
- Case Analysis ( Case set up & Arguments )
- Identify Improvements / Different Set Up
Debate True / False Quiz
- Quiz Result & Discussion
Group Mind Mapping - Argumentation Building
- Presentation & Discussion
Lunch
Debate Session
Room Assignment
- Preparation Time
- Debate Starts
- Adjudication
Conclusion of the 5" THSDC Training

Depart from Assumption University

Location

4™ Floor, SG Building
4" Floor, SG Building
4% Floor, SG Building
4" Floor, SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building
SG Building
SG Building
SG Building
SG Building
4% Floor, SG Building

Advanced / Adjudicator Session

For participants who have participated in an English debate tournament before and feel that they have sufficient
experience. Participants who are going to represent their institution as an adjudicator also need to attend.

Date
22/08/10

Time
08:30 AM
09:00 AM
09:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
10:50 AM
11:15 AM
11:20 AM
11:40 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:20 PM
12:30 PM
01:30 PM
02:15 PM
02:20 PM
02:30 PM
03:30 PM
04:30 PM
05:00 PM

Event
Training Registration
Introduction
Demonstration Debate
Advnaced / Adjudicator Session's Briefing
Basics of Asian Parliamentary Style Adjudication
- Matter Scoring
- Manner Scoring
- Method Scoring
Demonstration Debate Discussion
- Case Analysis ( Case set up & Arguments )
- Identify Improvements / Different Set Up
Adjudication True / False Quiz
Lunch
Adjudication Quiz Result & Discussion
Adjudication Session
Room Assignment
- Debate Starts
- Adjudication
Conclusion of the 5" THSDC Training

Depart from Assumption University

Location

4" Floor, SG Building
4™ Floor, SG Building
4™ Floor, SG Building
4% Floor, SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building

SG Building
SG Building
SG Building
SG Building
SG Building
4% Floor, SG Building




