

5th Thailand High-School National Debating Championship

การแข่งขันโต้สาระวาที่ภาษาอังกฤษระดับมัธยมศึกษาแห่งประเทศไทย ครั้งที่ & ชิงถ้วยพระราชทานสมเด็จพระเทพรัตนราชสุดาฯ สยามบรมราชกุมารี



Official Training: Saturday 22nd August 2010

- 1. The training is free of charge.
- 2. Number of participants per institution is limited to equivalent of 3 teams (4 persons per team) and 1 leader (can be teacher or student). Thus maximum of 13 persons per institution.
- 3. There are 3 sessions, each designed for different debate skill level. Please read the criteria for each level and determine which session will suit your needs.
- 4. ALL participants are required to participate in one of the sessions. We believe that teachers and parents should know as much about debate as students. No participants will be allowed to just stand by and watch.
- 5. No uniform is required but stationery is REQUIRED. We will not be providing papers and pen.

Official Training Schedule

Date	Time	Event	Location
22/08/10	08:30 AM	Training Registration	4 th Floor, SG Building
	09:00 AM	Introduction	4th Floor, SG Building
	09:30 AM	Demonstration Debate	4th Floor, SG Building
	10:30 AM	Split into Specialised Sessions	SG Building
	12:30 PM	Lunch	SG Building
	01:30 PM	Resume Workshop prior to Lunch	SG Building
	04:30 PM	Conclusion of the 5th THSDC Training	4 th Floor, SG Building
	05:00 PM	Depart from Assumption University	

Group Specific Schedule

Beginner Session For participants who have not been briefed about the basics of English debating such as "What is a motion?"					
Date	Time	Event	Location		
22/08/10	08:30 AM	Training Registration	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	09:00 AM	Introduction	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	09:30 AM	Demonstration Debate	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	10:30 AM	Beginner Session's Briefing	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	10:45 AM	What is English Debating?	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	11:00 AM	Basics of Asian Parliamentary Style	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	11:05 AM	- Argumentation Building	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	11:30 AM	- Role of Speakers	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	12:20 AM	- POIs	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	12:30 PM	Lunch			
	01:30 PM	Beginner Session's Exercise	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	01:45 PM	Debate True/ False Quiz	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	02:15 PM	- Quiz Result & Discussion	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	02:30 PM	Group Mind Mapping - Argumentation Building	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	03:00 PM	- Presentation & Discussion	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	04:30 PM	Conclusion of the 5 th THSDC Training	4 th Floor, SG Building		
	05:00 PM	Depart from Assumption University			



5th Thailand High-School National Debating Championship

การแข่งขันโต้สาระวาที่ภาษาอังกฤษระดับมัธยมศึกษาแห่งประเทศไทย ครั้งที่ & ชิงถ้วยพระราชทานสมเด็จพระเทพรัตนราชสุดาฯ สยามบรมราชกุมารี



Intermediate Session

For participants who feel that they do not have enough experience, or have been briefed about the basics of English debating but have never competed in an English debate tournament before.

Date	Time	Event	Location
22/08/10	08:30 AM	Training Registration	4 th Floor, SG Building
	09:00 AM	Introduction	4 th Floor, SG Building
	09:30 AM	Demonstration Debate	4 th Floor, SG Building
	10:30 AM	Intermediate Session's Exercise	4 th Floor, SG Building
	10:40 AM	Demonstration Debate Discussion	SG Building
	10:45 AM	- Case Analysis (Case set up & Arguments)	SG Building
	11:00 AM	- Identify Improvements / Different Set Up	SG Building
	11:20 AM	Debate True / False Quiz	SG Building
	11:40 AM	- Quiz Result & Discussion	SG Building
	11:50 AM	Group Mind Mapping - Argumentation Building	SG Building
	12:00 PM	- Presentation & Discussion	SG Building
	12:30 PM	Lunch	
	01:30 PM	Debate Session	SG Building
	01:45 PM	Room Assignment	SG Building
	02:00 PM	- Preparation Time	SG Building
	02:30 PM		SG Building
		- Adjudication	SG Building
	04:30 PM	Conclusion of the 5 th THSDC Training	4 th Floor, SG Building
	05:00 PM	Depart from Assumption University	

Advanced / Adjudicator Session

For participants who have participated in an English debate tournament before and feel that they have sufficient experience. Participants who are going to represent their institution as an adjudicator also need to attend.

Date	Time	Event	Location
22/08/10	08:30 AM	Training Registration	4 th Floor, SG Building
	09:00 AM	Introduction	4 th Floor, SG Building
	09:30 AM	Demonstration Debate	4 th Floor, SG Building
	10:30 AM	Advnaced / Adjudicator Session's Briefing	4 th Floor, SG Building
	10:45 AM	Basics of Asian Parliamentary Style Adjudication	SG Building
	10:50 AM	- Matter Scoring	SG Building
	11:15 AM	- Manner Scoring	SG Building
	11:20 AM	- Method Scoring	SG Building
	11:40 AM	Demonstration Debate Discussion	SG Building
	11:45 AM	, , ,	SG Building
	12:00 PM	, ,	SG Building
	12:20 PM	,	SG Building
	12:30 PM		
		Adjudication Quiz Result & Discussion	SG Building
		Adjudication Session	SG Building
	02:20 PM	, and the second	SG Building
	02:30 PM		SG Building
	03:30 PM	,	SG Building
		Conclusion of the 5th THSDC Training	4 th Floor, SG Building
	05:00 PM	Depart from Assumption University	